

TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

INSTALLATION OF CHILDREN PARK EQUIPMENTS AND GARDENING
AT JHARIA BIHAR, BELGORIA, DHANBAD.

Tender Notice No :/2012-13

PLACE OF WORK : JHARIA VIHAR BELGORIA, DHANBAD

PART – II

Price Bid

JHARIA REHABILITATION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HATIA MORE, GOLF GROUND ROAD, DHANBAD
JHARKHAND

CONSTRUCTION OF MASJID AT JHARIA VIHAR COLONY TOWNSHIP AT
BELGORIA

TENDER NOTICE NO :/2012-13

SYNOPSIS

I/We have gone through the Bills of Quantities in details in the attached sheets and I/We hereby quote my/our rates as follows :-

.....% (in figures) (.....) (in words) Percent above/ below the estimated rates, amounting to (in figures) Rs.....) (in figures) Rs. (in words) against the estimate value of Rs./-

Signature of the Contractor

(Name of the Contractor)

**Installation of Children Park Equipments and Gardening
at Jharia Bihar, Belgoria, Dhanbad.**

PART - A - Installation of Children park equipments

Sl no	Description of Children's Park Equipments	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Supplying, fitting and fixing jungle Jim JJM-129 Each	Each	1	21400	21400.00
2	Supplying, fitting and fixing Magic Carpet MC-127 Each	Each	1	29786	29786.00
3	Supplying, fitting and fixing two seater swing junior SW-101, 2 sets	Each	2	13572	27144.00
4	Supplying, fitting and fixing Luner Ladder LL-207, each	Each	1	35970	35970.00
5	Supplying, fitting and fixing Sea-Saw Board - 55 -2158. 2 sets	Each	2	21312	42624.00
6	Supplying, fitting and fixing Moon Rocket MR - 124 each	Each	1	21400	21400.00
7	Supplying, fitting and fixing Hexagonal Umbrella shed in transparent colored sheet with proper foundation and holding down bolts in 10' Diameter for 2 sets	Each	2	169551	339102.00
	Total:				517426.00

Installation of Children Park Equipments and Gardening at Jharia Bihar, Belgoria, Dhanbad.

PART - B Gardening for Children Park

SL	Description of works	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Trenching in ordinary soil up to a depth of 60 cm including removal and stacking of serviceable materials and then disposing of surplus soil, by spreading and neatly leveling making up the trenched area to proper levels by filling with earth or earth mixed with sludge or/ and manure before and after flooding trench with water (excluding cost of imported earth, sludge or manure).within a lead of 50 m and	cum	291	30.90	8991.90
2	Supplying and stacking at site dump manure from approved source, including carriage up to 1 km (manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8% for payment) : Screened through sieve of I.S. designation 16 mm	cum	90	152.60	13734.00
3	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage up to 1 km (earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment).	cum	156	260.70	40669.20
4	Rough dressing the trenched ground including breaking clods.	Sqm	484	0.60	289.67
5	Uprooting weeds from the trenched area after 10 to 15 days of its flooding with water including disposal of uprooted vegetation.	Sqm	484	1.94	939.20
6	Mixing earth and sludge or manure in the required proportion specified or directed by the Officer-in-charge.	cum	246	14.35	3530.10
7	Flooding the ground with water including making kiaries and dismantling the same.	Sqm	484	1.11	536.51
8	Grassing with selection No.1 grass including watering and maintenance of the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn, free from weeds and fit for mowing including supplying good earth, if needed (the good earth shall be paid for separately). In rows 5 cm apart in both directions	Sqm	484	7.00	3389.21
9	Edging with bricks laid dry length wise, including required excavation, refilling, consolidating with hand packing and spreading surplus earth neatly within a lead of 50 m :	Mtr.	312	23.55	7347.60
10	Providing and fixing M.S. flat iron tree guard 60 cm dia and 2 m high, above ground consisting 4 nos 25 x 6 mm, 2.25 m long and 8 nos 25 x 3 mm 2 m long verticals M.S. flats, riveted to 3 nos 25 x 6 mm M.S. flat iron rings in two halves, fixing together at site with required six numbers of 8 mm dia. and 30 mm long bolts, including painting two coats with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture over a coat of primer. One name plate of 1 mm thick M.S. sheet of size 250x100 mm shall be welded to the tree guard near the middle height and lettered CPWD / PWD/ any other approved name. The tree guard shall be suitably fixed to the ground by embedding four legs of tree guard in pits of suitable dia and to a depth of 25 cm, refilling the pits with soil and ramming, complete in all respect as per satisfaction and direction of Officer-in-charge.	Each	18	2580.60	46450.80
Total :				Rs.	125878.20

JHARIA REHABILITATION AND DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, DHANBAD

ABSTRACT FOR

Installation of Children Park Equipments and Gardening at Jharia Bihar, Belgoria, Dhanbad.

PART A Installation of Children Park Equipments	Rs. 517426.00
PART B Gardening inside along Boundary wall	<u>Rs. 125878.20</u>
Total	Rs. 643304.20